RoyaL Metal Tanks

Model No.

4700
4750




oyAaL Metal Tanks

Item |Part Number |Model's To Fit | Part Description

1 1041437600 |4700,4750 CORD & PLUG ASSEMBLY BLACK

2 2415700A00 (4700 REAR END BELL ASSEMBLY
2415700800 (4750 REAR END BELL ASSEMBLY

3 1460030001 |4700,4750 MICROFRESH FILTER

4 1880304000 (4700, 4750 STRAIN RELIEF

5 2470230000 4700, 4750 REAR MOTOR SUPPORT & SPEED

6 1350060000 (4700, 4750 RUBBER MOTOR SUPPORT

7 2116432000 (4700, 4750 MOTOR VARIABLE SPEED

8 1413302000 |4700, 4750 SWITCH 15 AMP

9 1411000A00 (4700 TOOL CADDY
1411000800 (4750 TOOL CADDY

10 |2041162A00 |4700 CASING & RING ASSEMBLY
2041162800 |4750 CASING & RING ASSEMBLY

11 12041140000 |4700, 4750 BAG ASSEMBLY

12 |3467130001 |4700, 4750 TYPE J BAG 3 PACK+ 1 MF FILTER

13 |2040173000 |4700,4750 COMP. FRONT END BELL ASSEMBLY

14 |1460235A00 |4700 UPPER PLUG ASSEMBLY
1460235800 |4750 UPPER PLUG ASSEMBLY

15 |1470260A00 |4700 FEMALE PLUG HOUSING
1470260800 |4750 FEMALE PLUG HOUSING

16 [3097282A00 |4700 ROUND BRUSH ASSY. MAG BLUE
3097282800 |4750 ROUND BRUSH ASSY BURG

17 |3435200A00 |4700 10" FLOOR BRUSH ASSEMBLY
3435200800 (4750 10" FLOOR BRUSH ASSEMBLY

18 (1258801800 |4700 CREVICE TOOL BURGUNDY
1258801800 |4750 CREVICE TOOL BURGUNDY

19 [3415582A00 |4700 6" UPHOLSTERY TOOL
3415582800 |4750 6" UPHOLSTERY TOOL

20 |2070275000 (4700, 4750 FRONT WHEELS & BRACKET

21 12026105000 |4700, 4750 REAR WHEELS & BRACKET

22 |3040174A00 (4700 CLAMP ASSEMBLY
3040174800 |4750 CLAMP ASSEMBLY

Model No.
4700
4750



RoyaL Metal Tanks

Item |Part Number [Model's To Fit |Part Description

23 |2470220A00 |4700 HDL & WIRING DUCT ASSEMBLY
2470220800 (4750 HDL & WIRING DUCT ASSEMBLY

24 |2470130A00 |4700 UPPER WAND & CUFF ASSEMBLY
2470130800 |4750 UPPER WAND & CUFF ASSEMBLY

25 |2470250A00 |4700 LOWER WAND ASSEMBLY
2470250600 |4750 LOWER WAND ASSEMBLY

26 |2470200A00 |4700 POWER GRIP & ELEC. HOSE ASSY
2475020800 (4750 POWER GRIP & ELEC. HOSE ASSY

27 12460780800 |4700, 4750 COMP. HOSE CONNECT ASSY BURG

28 1470310000 |4700, 4750 FEMALE PLUG W/LEADS

29 1285705000 |4700, 4750 REAR WHEEL

30 (1988440000 4700, 4750 CASTER SWIVEL BALL

31 1411277000 |4700, 4750 AIR DEFLECTOR

32 1701119000 |4700, 4750 WHEEL BRACKET STAMPING

33 |1701314600 |4700,4750 GRIP BLACK

34 |2435120A00 4700 POWER GRIP HOUSING ASSEMBLY
2435120800 (4750 POWER GRIP HOUSING ASSEMBLY

35 |1470220A00 4700 ELECRIFIED HOSE 2 WIRE 8 FT
1475040800 |4750 ELECRIFIED HOSE 2 WIRE 10 FT

36 |1470300A00 |4700 PIGTAIL MALE/FEMALE PLUG
1470300800 [4750 PIGTAIL MALE/FEMALE PLUG

37 1966006000 4700, 4750 WHEEL BRACKET

38 [1435150000 (4700, 4750 INSERT TUBE

39 [1120303000 4700, 4750 SWITCH ASSEMBLY

40 |1435110B00 [4700, 4750 RELEASE BUTTON

41 1435160000 |4700, 4750 M/F 2WIRE ASSEMBLY

42 2470280000 |4700, 4750 SLIDE POT ASSEMBLY

43 |2470010A01 |4700 POWER NOZZLE ASSEMBLY
2470010801 (4750 POWER NOZZLE ASSEMBLY

44 |1775794000 |4700, 4750 INLET TUBE

Model No.

4700
4750



RoyAL Metal Tanks

Model No.
4600
4650
4700
4750

Power
Nozzle



RoyaL Metal Tanks

Model No.
Item |Part Number |Model's To Fit |Part Description 4600
1 1460020000 |4600. 4850, 4700, 4750 HEIGHT ADJUST LENS 4050
2 1460025000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 FRONT LENS 4700
3 |1460030A00 4600, 4700 UPPER NOZZLE COVER
1460030800 | 4650, 4750 UPPER NOZZLE COVER 4750
1460040000 | 4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 BUTTON EXTENSION Power
1460045A00 | 4600, 4700 LOWER NOZZLE COVER
1460045800 |4650, 4750 LOWER NOZZLE COVER Nozzle

1460050G00 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 | BUMPER

1460055000  |4600. 4650, 4700, 4750 OVERLOAD PROTECTOR
1460065A00 |4600, 4700 SWIVEL CAP

1460065800 |4650. 4750 SWIVEL CAP

9 1460070000  |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 BULB SOCKET

10 1460080600 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 CORD & PLUG BLACK /2 PRONG
11 1460115000  |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 RATCHET CATCH

12 |1460120G00 |4600. 4650, 4700, 4750 FOOT PEDAL PAD

13 1460125000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 INDICATOR LEVER

14 11460130000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 CAM INDICATOR

15 1460135000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 INDICATOR BLOCK

16 | 1460150G00 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 REAR ROLLER

17 |1460155000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 REAR AXLE

18 |1460160G00 |4600. 4650, 4700, 4750 HANDLE RELEASE

19 1460165000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 | |FTER

20 1460190000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 MOTOR BRIDGE

21 1460195600 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 | BELT

22 1460300000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 BEARING & HOUSING ASSEMBLY
23 1460625000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 REPLACEMENT BRUSH INSERTS
24 12470160600 |4600. 4650, 4700, 4750 PIVOT ASSEMBLY

25 12460145000 4600, 4650, 4700, 4750| BRUSH ASSEMBLY

26 |2460180000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 MOTOR ASSEMBLY

27 12460205600 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

28 1460200600 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 BASE

29 1460075000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 || |GHT BULB




RoyaL Metal Tanks

Model No.
Item |Part Number |Model's To Fit |Part Description 4650
30 |1450155A00 |4600, 4700 PLUG COVER
1450155800 |4650, 4750 PLUG COVER 4700
2470010A01 |4600, 4700 COMPLETE POWER NOZZLE
2470010801 |4650, 4750 COMPLETE POWER NOZZLE Power

Nozzle



oyaL Metal Tanks

Item |Part Number |[Model's To Fit Part Description
51 1153318000 :;Zg ﬁig 4350, 4600, 4650, LOCKWASHER
52 No Longer Avail 3;22, 4250,4350, 4600, 4650, 4700, | NUT
53 1260042000 |4150, 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, SCREW 1024 X 11/4
4700, 4750
54 1260772000 4150, 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, SPACER
4700, 4750
55 1350810000 3;28 ﬁig 4350, 4600, 4650, SCREW #8 X 5/16"
56 1411612000 4150, 4250, 4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 | NUT
57 11411752000 3;28 ﬁf;g 4350, 4600, 4650, SCREW 832 X 7/8"
58 1413612000 4150, 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, NUT
4700, 4750
59 1413709000 4150, 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, NUT
4700, 4750
60 |1417080000 |4250, 4600, 4650 SCREW
61 1250100000  |4350, 4700, 4750 SCREW
62 |1460035000 4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 SCREW #818 X 1 7/8
63 |1460085000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 SWIVEL SEAL
64 |1460100000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 THRUST WASHER
65 |1460105000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 WASHER
66 |1460110000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 INDEXING CATCH
67 |1460140000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 ASSIST SPRING
68 |No Longer Avail |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 MOTOR ADJUST SPRING
69 |1460185000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 SCREW 818 X 5/8
70 [1460305000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 WASHER
71 1598012000  |4250, 4350 SCREW
72 11598101000  |4250, 4350 WHEEL SHAFT
73 1598115000 |4250, 4350 SCREW
74 |No Longer Avail |4250, 4350 WASHER
75 1598166000 |4250,4350 DIRT SEAL WASHER
76 1598231000 |4250, 4350 ROLLER ARM SPRING
77 11598245000  |4250. 4350 WASHER
78 1598265000 |4250. 4350 WASHER
79 1598318000 |4250, 4350 RETAINER RING

Model No.
4150
4250
4350
4600
4650
4700
4750



RoyaL Metal Tanks

Model No.

Item |Part Number Model's To Fit Part Description 4250

80 [1598711000 4250, 4350 RETAINER RING

81 No Longer Avail |4250, 4350 RETAINER SPRING 4350

82 1598743000 4250, 4350 RETAINER SCREW 4600

83 1601772000 :;28 iif;% 4350, 4600, 4650, LATCH SPACER

84 1750725000 :;28 ii;f;% 4350, 4600, 4650, GRIP STAMPING 4650

85 1200707000 3;22 4250, 4350 4600, 4650, 4700, | SELFTAPPING SCREW 4700

86 1940430000 4700, 4750 SLIDE POTENT. FASTENER 4750

87 |1470125B00 4700, 4750 SLIDE POTENT. BUTTON




